153You can find current Information at www.provertha.com
Plastic hoods
Plastic black, metallized and full-metal in zinc die-cast
D-Sub Hoods
A comprehensive product range with more than 20 hood systems
Features
- Quick and easy assembly
- Practical design with a minimized number of individual parts

Housing: ABS UL 94-V0 black
Dimensions
Order information
17090B38T001 9-pole set
17150B38T001 15-pole set
17250B38T001 25-pole set
17370B38T001 37-pole set
17500B38T001 50-pole set
17090B38T000 9-pole single parts
17150B38T000 15-pole single parts
17250B38T000  25-pole single parts
17370B38T000 37-pole single parts
17500B38T000 50-pole single parts
 Plastic hood metallized (series 17)
 Very compact design and screw locking
•  Two-part plastic case with straight cable outlet
• Made from high-quality metallized ABS UL 94 V-O
• High shielding attenuation for EMC applications
• Hood pluggable in 3 TE-grid
• Integrated dust protection shoulder
• UNC 4-40 knurled screws (M3 also available)
• Multiple opening possible
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
Cable diameter: 9+15:8,5 / 25+37:11 / 50:12
Temperature range: -40° C to +90° C
Housing ABS UL 94-V0  nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
17090M38T001 9-pole set
17150M38T001 15-pole set
17250M38T001 25-pole set
17370M38T001  37-pole set
17500M38T001 50-pole set
17090M38T000  9-pole single parts
17150M38T000 15-pole single parts
17250M38T000 25-pole single parts
17370M38T000 37-pole single parts
17500M38T000 50-pole single parts

Housing: ABS UL 94-V0 black
Dimensions
Order information
47090B25T001 9-pole set
47150B25T001  15-pole set
47250B25T001 25-pole set
47370B25T001 37-pole set
47500B25T001 50-pole set
47090B25T000 9-pole single parts
47150B25T000 15-pole single parts
47250B25T000 25-pole single parts
47370B25T000 37-pole single parts
47500B25T000 50-pole single parts
 Plastic hood metallized (series 47)
 With screw-locking and side cable outlet
•  Good shielding with metallization and case geometry
• High shielding attenuation for EMC applications
• Fast assembly with pre-assembled locking screws
• Made from high-quality black ABS plastic, fl ame-retarding acc. to UL 94 V-O
• Hood pluggable in 3 TE-grid
• Integrated dust protection shoulder
• UNC 4-40 locking screw, alternatively M3
• Set-packaging or loose parts in bags
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
Cable diameter: 9+15:8,5 / 25+37:11 / 50:12
 Temperature range: -40° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0 nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
47090M25T001 9-pole set
47150M25T001  15-pole set
47250M25T001 25-pole set
47370M25T001 37-pole set
47500M25T001 50-pole set
47090M25T000 9-pole single parts
47150M25T000 15-pole single parts
47250M25T000 25-pole single parts
47370M25T000 37-pole single parts
47500M25T000 50-pole single parts
157You can fi nd current Information at www.provertha.com
 Plastic hoods
 Compact hood series 47155
 With side cable outlet and large mounting space
•  Cable outlet 25°
• Housing size 2 for Hermaphroditic 3W3 (C) / 7W2 and D-Sub 15P/HD D-Sub 26P
• Easy assembly with snap-in design and pre-assembled knurled screws
• Locking with knurled screw M3 or UNC 4-40
• Integrated cable clamp for strain relief of the cable
• Integrated dust protection shoulder
• Assembly grid in assemblies 3 TE (15.24 mm)
• Multiple opening possible
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
Cable diameter: 5 -11 mm
Temperature range: -40°C to +90°C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0 black
Dimensions
Order information
47155B25T001 Hood black UNC set
47155B25M3T001  Hood black M3 set
47155B25T000 Hood black UNC single parts
47155B25M3T000 Hood black M3 single parts
 Compact hood metallized (series 47155)
 With side cable outlet and large mounting space
•  Cable outlet 25°
• Easy assembly due to design with snap-in half shells and pre-assembled knurled
screws for locking
• Locking with knurled screw M3 or UNC 4-40
• Integrated cable clamp for strain relief of the cable
• Integrated dust protection shoulder
• High shielding attenuation for EMC applications
• Assembly grid in assemblies 3 TE (15.24 mm)
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
 IP pction classrote: IP 20
Cable diameter: 5 - 11 mm
Temperature range: -40° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0  nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
47155M25T001 Hood metallized UNC set
47155M25M3T001 Hood metallized M3 set
47155M25T000 Hood metallized UNC single parts
47155M25M3T000 Hood metallized M3 single parts
158
 Plastic hoods
 Stud hood (series 57)
 With lateral screw-locking
•  Minimized assembly time due to stud  locking of the hood halves
• Suitable for fl at cable connectors
• Made from high-quality black ABS plastic, fl ame-retarding acc. to UL 94 V-O
• Available with metallized or black surface
• UNC 4-40 knurled screw (M3 also available)
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
 IP protection class: IP 20
Cable diameter: 9+15:10 / 25:11
Temperature range: -20° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0 black
Dimensions
Order information
57090B25T001 9-pole set
57150B25T001  15-pole set
57250B25T001 25-pole set
57090B25T000 9-pole single parts
57150B25T000 15-pole single parts
57250B25T000 25-pole single parts
 Stud hood metallized (series 57)
 With lateral screw-locking
•  Minimized assembly time due to stud locking between the hood halves
• Suitable for fl at cable connectors
• Made from high-quality metallized ABS UL 94 V-O
• High shielding attenuation for EMC applications
• Pre-assembled UNC 4-40 knurled screw (alternatively M3)
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
 Cable diameter: 9+15:10 / 25:11
 Temperature range: -40° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0  nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
57090M25T001  9-pole set
57150M25T001 15-pole set
57250M25T001  25-pole set
57090M25T000 9-pole single parts
57150M25T000 15-pole single parts
57250M25T000 25-pole single parts
159You can find current Information at www.provertha.com
Plastic hoods
Clip hood (series 57)
With lateral screw-locking
• Minimized assembly time due to clip-/pin-connection of the half shells
• Suitable for flat band connectors
• Made from high-quality ABS plastic, flame-retarding acc. to UL 94 V-O
• Available with metallized or black surface
• UNC 4-40 knurled screw (M3 also available)
Technical data (mutual data on pages 153 & 154)
IP protection class: IP 20
Cable diameter: 5 - 11 mm
Temperature range: -20° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0 black
Dimensions
Order information
57255B25T001 25-pole set
57255B25T000 25-pole single parts
Clip hood metallized (series 57)
Easy boltless hood assembly
• Minimized assembly time due to clip locking of hood halves
• Suitable for flat band connectors
• Made from high-quality ABS plastic UL 94 V-O
• High shielding attenuation for EMV-applications
• Pre-assembled UNC 4-40 knurled screw (alternatively M3)
Technical data (mutual data on pages 153 & 154)
IP protection class: IP 20
Cable diameter: max. 11 mm
Temperature range: -40° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0 nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
57255M25T001 25-pole set
57255M25T000 25-pole single parts
160
 Plastic hoods
 Plastic hood (series 07)
 For clip- and slide-locking
•  Dual-part hood with 3 cable outlets (9-pole 2 cable outlets)
• Made from high-quality ABS plastic, fl ame-retarding acc. to UL 94 V-O
• Large cable interior space
• Multiple opening possible
• Set-packaging or loose parts in bags
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
 Cable diameter: 9+15:8,5 / 25+37:11 / 50:12
Temperature range: -40°C to +90°C
Housing: ABS  UL 94-V0 black
Dimensions
Order information
07090BT001 9-pole set
07150BT001 15-pole set
07250BT001 25-pole set
07370BT001 37-pole set
07500BT001  50-pole set
07090BT000 9-pole single parts
07150BT000  15-pole single parts
07250BT000 25-pole single parts
07370BT000 37-pole single parts
07500BT000 50-pole single parts
 Plastic hood metallized (series 07)
 for clip- and slide-locking
•  Dual-part hood with 3 cable outlets (9-pole 2 cable outlets)
• Made from high-quality ABS ABS UL 94-V0
• High shielding attenuation for EMC applications
• Large cable interior space
• Multiple opening possible
• Pre-assembled UNC 4-40 knurled screw (alternatively M3)
• Set-packaging or loose parts in bags
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
Cable diameter: 9+15:8,5 / 25+37:11 / 50:12
Temperature range: -40° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0  nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
07090M001 9-pole set
07150M001 15-pole set
07250M001 25-pole set
07370M001 37-pole set
07500M001 50-pole set
07090M000  9-pole single parts
07150M000 15-pole single parts
07250M000 25-pole single parts
07370M000 37-pole single parts
07500M000 50-pole single parts

Housing: ABS UL 94-V0  nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
7709xM 09-pol. Set x:Var A I1 I2 I3 I4 I5 I6 I7 I8
7715xM 15-pol. Set x:Var A I1 I2 I3 I4 I5 I6 I7 I8
7725xM 25-pol. Set x:Var A I1 I2 I3 I4 I5 I6 I7 I8
165You can fi nd current Information at www.provertha.com
 Plastic hoods
 Adapter case (Serie 87)
 Knurled screws with inside thread
•  Fast assembly with snap lock of the case half shells
• RF-tight case construction
• Made from high-quality ABS UL94-V0
• Large cable interior space
• UNC 4-40 knurled screw with inside thread and slot (M3 upon request)
• Complete with UNC 4-40 screws with knurls with UNC 4-40 inside thread
• Set-packaging or loose parts in bags
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
Temperature range: -20° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0
Dimensions
Order information
87094BT001 9-pole set
87154BT001 15-pole set
87254BT001 25-pole set
87094BT000  9-pole single parts
87154BT000  15-pole single parts
87254BT000  25-pole single parts
 Adapter case metallized (series 87)
 Knurled screws with inside thread
•  Fastest assembly by grouting both adapter halves
• RF-tight case construction
• High shielding attenuation for EMC-applications
• Made from high-quality metallisized ABS UL94-V0
• Large cable interior space
• UNC 4-40 knurled screw with inside thread and slot (M3 upon request)
• Set-packaging or loose parts in bags
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 154 )
IP protection class: IP 20
Temperature range: -40° C to +90° C
Housing: ABS UL 94-V0  nickel-plated
Dimensions
Order information
87094M001 9-pole set
87154M001 15-pole set
87254M001 25-pole set
87094M000 9-pole single parts
87154M000 15-pole single parts
87254M000 25-pole single parts
166
 Plastic hoods

Knurled/cover screw St nickel-plated / St galvanised
Dimensions
Order information
118152DC25001 15-pole UNC Set
118153DC25001 15-pole M3 Set
172
 Full-metal hoods
 DVI full-metal hood (series 119DC)
 Vibration- and torsion-proof cable connection
•  Especially for high-quality fully shielded DVI connecting lines
• Flexibility at the cable connection with 3 strain relief options
• Internal cable clamp for compact mounting depth
• Crimp fl ange system for 360°-shielding
• Pre-assembled UNC 4-40 knurled screw (alternatively M3)
• External cable clamp for special cables up to Ø 14 mm
• Vibration-proof locking with optional Inbus screw with spring washer
Technical data (mutual data on pages  153 & 168 )
Cable diameter  4-12mm  (External clamp: 14 mm)
4-12mm  (External clamp:
14 mm)
Temperature range -55° C to +90° C
Dimensions
Order information
119152DC25001 DVI JAE connector UNC Set
119153DC25001 DVI JAE connector M3 Set
119152DC25000 DVI JAE connector UNC single parts
119153DC25000 DVI JAE connector M3 single parts
119158DC25001 DVI Molex connector UNC Set
119159DC25001 DVI Molex connector M3 Set
119158DC25000  DVI Molex connector UNC single parts
119159DC25000  DVI Molex connector M3 single parts
 Full-metal bus hoods (series 101DC)
 With 2 cable outlets and vibration-/torsion-proof
•  Compact construction with 2 cable outlets
• Vibration- and torsion-proof with crimp fl ange/crimp sleeve

Retainer/screw/ nut Steel tin-plated or galvanised
Dimensions
Order information
51937ETA002 9-37-pole tin-plated set
51050ETA002 50-pole tin-plated set
51937EZA002 9-37-pole galvanised set
51050EZA002 50-pole galvanized set
51937ETA000 9-37-pole tin-plated single parts
51050ETA000 50-pole tin-plated single parts
51937EZA000 9-37-pole galvanised single parts
51050EZA000 50- pole galvanised single parts
 Slide locking
 Stainless steel edition
•  Stainless steel edition